PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9650

DEVICES
§RIE
For series machines

EX/U— AT VA

€ PEBASUS.



EX5214-83,84 (BT250)

CLLTIIIIIITTT e ]

~

EX5204-82(BT103,BT184,BT220)

EX5204-92M1 (BT103A)

v

LLLITT]

[

<]

84 (BT250)

EX5214-83




DR - AXBE CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY

JICEREN AR ( 2 K &) FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. M SBE % ® NAME QT.
1 308083-91 X Z ( #) KNIFE 1
2 308091 X ZARAK KNIFE GUIDE 1
3 7041 L%y /M3 X6 SCREW 2
4 308087 7345w b BRACKET 1
5 7041 Im*xvY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
6 308088 5w F LATCH 1
7 7119 msv /M2 x5 SCREW 1
8 308090 g O e CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN 1
9 5536A B 22 /C 4 SCREW 1
10 308089 A SPRING 1
11 5605 A+ v b NUT 1
12 303873 X R KNIFE 1
13 308084-91 X Z ( #1) KNIFE 1
14 308092 X AR AR KNIFE GUIDE 1
15 302059-9U JNEX By ( #8) CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE 1
16 811035 Vv /2 q4F SOLENOID 1
17 302060-UD “ 35 % w b BRACKET 1
18 5345 TxY/CH5x11 SCREW 1
19 1174 X (2 /C4x9, 5 SCREW 1

20 303896 755 b BRACKET 1
21 1216 E3x2Y/C4x565, 5 SCREW 2
22 303897 VoIN — LEVER 1
23 2193 AAF*RY/C5x8, 5 SCREW 1
24 1170 E 2T /C4%x1 2 SCREW 2
25 3091 AAF+vF/CA4 NUT 2
26 303899 AN COVER 1
27 5142 T xY/C 4 x 17 SCREW 3
28 301870 7wy HOOK 1
29 210307 O & WASHER 1
30 5604 Bt x> /C4 SCREW 1
31 742108 bk - F (P NBE) JUNCTION CORD 1



@ BT103A (EX5204-92M1)

S

O~®

W-O~®

J

J
(EX5204-82(BT103) EX5204-92M1 (BT103A

EX5204-82(BT103)
EX5204-92M1 (BT103A)




R TFHRAB

(1 &&t)
REF. PART NO.
NO. W ®REF
1 308094-9U
2 210529-9V
3 5082A
4 208449
5 210319
6 208450-UA
7 208448
8 208447-UA
9 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 1817-2A
15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 308096
20 308097
21 7149
22 308098
23 7149
24 5105
25 302852
26 7007
27 308099
*28 277114
29 277126
30 1231
*31 XXXXXX
%32 2119914
33 211994
34 1333
*35 XXXXXX
36 211600
317 5030
38 2T71010A
*39 XXXXXX
40 270037C

3

BETS&#NH
N\ —~~—~
Qs

XHABIN BIBERN ®
L+ H

<2
~N 33

~
-

N

—_

FLBEIN HEXEH
- —

G

NN LN X | OhEN
N\ =i
Q

SHITH BB BHBHE BANRE SHPEHR

NEHHZH

N
N H AN
a =

H3& HH
\H
(@}

~\E

WEIHE FHEFE HTIRH FHBEOEW
o

QR
NOFUE SIGE =3 ous

<
<

B~T T

& 1 1
g5

N

-,
/N:
—

Tl ~ ~

2
- & + i@

2

-

BT103A

5 )

i )

()

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

cup

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD TENSION
SCREW STUD
SPRING (LIGHT)

COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION
FELT

TENSION GUIDE
PLATE COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION

COMPLETE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

NAME PLATE
PRESSER FOOT
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

UNCURLER

SCREW

BRACKET

NEEDLE PLATE

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

RELEASE PLATE

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
(1-NEEDLE)

QT.

b ek d pet et —— - DD - DD — 0 QI DD p— et et G P DO b pk pa et B p=e bt e

P— et b e b



@ BT220 (EX5204-82)




R FIRAE BT220 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

(1 &%) (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. wagEe % o NAME QT.
1 308081-9U ka7 (%) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 210529-9U0 W F (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
3 5082A HFH/ C5 SCREW STUD 1
4 208449 7 x Vb FELT 1
5 210319 #H T+ m TENSION DISC 2
6 208450-UA 2 I Cup 1
7T 208448 S F zw b SPRING BUSHING 1
8 208447-UA W F S+ v b POST NUT 1
9 201037 E &5 /v %2 ( 58 ) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
10 210530-9U x» & F (#4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
11 201086 E# N3 () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
12 202849 HFéE TENSION GUIDE 3
13 254010C9U s+ (4 ) (5 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
14 1817-2A i F & SCREW STUD 1
15 201068 E#EIN 2 (8) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
16 254010A9U S & 7 (4 ) ( &) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
17 208449 7 x )V b FELT 3

18 202849 Hra TENSION GUIDE 3

19 302848A91 “J v — F (#) PLATE COMPLETE 1

20 302849 Kot X AR THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1

21 7149 Bt x 7 SCREW 2

22 302854-91 L /N — LEVER 1

23 5584 TrYV/M22 X6 5 SCREW 1

24 302856 [ AN LEVER 1

25 T149 B x SCREW 1

26 5105 [<E b i S SCREW 1

27 811070-91 Y v / 14 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1

28 302851 75 5 v k BRACKET 1

29 7018 ¥ 2T/ M4 X6 SCREW 3

30 302853 (AN AN LEVER 1

31 4524 T 32Ty /M4x10 SCREW 1

32 748005 1 arr2yw7 CLAMP 1

33 7018 T xT /M4 X6 SCREW 1

34 302852 AN 4 FLAT SPRING 1

35 7007 T xY /M3 x 3 SCREW 2

36 742096 bk —- F (Vv /4 F ) JUNCTION CORD 1

37 302857 HKR#MFITANN THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1



@ BT250 (EX5214-83,84)




R FIRIE

(2 & 8t)
REF. PART NO.
NO. W RES
1 308081A9U
2 210529-9U
3 5082 A
4 208449
5 210319
6 208450-UA
7 208448
8 208447-UA
9 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 1817-2A
15 201068
16 254010A9U
17T 208449
18 202849
19 302848491
20 302849
21 7149
22 302854-91
23 5584
24 302856
25 7149
26 5105
27 811070-91
28 302851
29 7018
30 302853
31 4524
32 748005
33 7018
34 302852
35 7007
36 742096
37 302857

FHEBER BIENN R

WMCHTE HIEBIX HEXZH

HIFEHFHE <cHANE

SR NS
(NEVANE <AV

*B

N
/4.':'"

i

STV

o=

ECHHE FHEHIR BRANVE HHNEE

2

=EF

H>+H

~
-
N

NN X IDbSHN SHHNO
= N

[IERES SN
NS A S

oy

‘T\AA

~ T

( #)

T~

N\
=

8

NONVUN
= 2N

N

(

QBREES

N e

BT250

Tl ~ ~

V%
~

)
(59 )

(55)

i)

( 5% )

=77\ —
g

Pt

2 2 X 6.

5

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

Cup

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT’

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
THREAD GUIDE LABEL

(2-NEEDLE)

QT.

— G Pt e e e DD —— 0 B DD [ S N DO e b et s D et bt DD

OO pmd ek b b

—



BT220
BT250

- J

EX5204-82 (BT220) EX5214-84 (BT250)

EX5214-83(BT250)
@

EX5204-82(BT220)  BT220% MBS EX5214-83,84 (BT250)
BT220 Specific parts

@@ EX5204-82 /223

EX5214-83,84
(BT250)

EX5214-83,84
(BT250)




Y —tyh

HHERA
REF. PART NO.
NO. W& BB
1 308018-91
2 T12011B91
3 7162
4 308043
5 7018
6 7156
7 1748005
8 7018
9 742294-91
10 716007
11 7018
12 748005
13 7018
14 1742095
15 748002
*16 277114
17 277126
18 1231
*19 XXXXXX
*20 277113
*21  XXXXXX
22 2T1010A
*23 277528-30
*24 277528-40
*25 277528-50
*26 277529-30
*27 277529-40
*28 277529-50
29 308085
*30 XXXXXX
31 308086
32 270037D
33 308093
34 308038-91
35 608039
36 208949
37 270505B

3

N E NV
G GRd

BULO
NV IENVN EITNVUN \<S\~n®

BN
7 RENE ERREVYE TRV~

ANH SRR R
N\ H
Q
—

HEHNEHN BEZNAN
~

J|3

)

N1
3
N}

v

SHRRR 2203 E FEHEE BIHIHE EREHEYHE HIHEWas ®

OB EEIHT RHRIHM

v —

~
o

WN TN

el i

M | N3
TN (1

d O
N =
'\

BN W w3

BT220-BT250 SENSOR SET
SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME QT.

Vb)) SENSOR SET 1
- CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
5 X 1 0 SCREW 2
BRACKET 1

X 6 SCREW 2
. 5 x 3. 4 SCREW 2
v 7 CLAMP 2
X 6 SCREW 2
JUNCTION CORD 1

REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1

X 6 SCREW 1
v 7 CLAMP 2
X 6 SCREW 2
m #G ) JUNCTION CORD 1
BAND 2

PRESSER FOOT 1

FABRIC GUARD 1

x 3. 4 SCREW 1
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

PRESSER FOOT 1

PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

BRACKET 1

NEEDLE PLATE 1

NEEDLE PLATE 1

NEEDLE PLATE 1

NEEDLE PLATE 1

NEEDLE PLATE 1

NEEDLE PLATE 1

b BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 1
NEEDLE PLATE 1

RETRACTABLE FINGER 1

(k) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
LEVER 1

STOPPER 1

PIN 1

0 RING 2

FAN 1

— 10—






BTabA—7— BT CONTROLLER

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEEBE & & NAME QT.
1 760168-9J BT 2> bO -3~ BT CONTROLLER 1
2 1760080-JA AH IS — COVER 1
3 202013 2w avsdh RUBBER PLUG 2
4 4017 XY/ M4x16 SCREW 2
5 303026 & WASHER 2
6 4802 Am+v b/ M4 NUT 2
7 201252 AEY-X SPRING WASHER 2
8 4100 XY /M3 X6 SCREW 4
9 204586 Kk e SPRING WASHER 4
10 303448 0 WASHER 4
11 745087 UEEE CONTROL BOARD 1
12 745040 (R EE POWER CONTROL BOARD 1
13 4100 TxJ /M3 X6 SCREW 1
14 745032 T —m—F () MOTHER BOARD ASSEMBLY 1
15 742363 N— % Z (B ERE) HARNESS 1
16 742102 LED#®Y 2 — 4% —7 CABLE (LED VOLUME) !
17 4104 Ty / M3IX10 SCREW 4
18 204586 NEY ¥ SPRING WASHER 4
19 791040 5oy R TRANSFORMER 1

20 4803 ARBFY /M4 NUT 2
21 303448 & WASHER 1
22 771003 Ea-X(1A) FUSE (1A) 2
23 772002 Ea-XH¥ - FUSE HOLDER 1
24 303550 o & WASHER 2
25 4800 Afi+y b/ M3 NUT 1
26 760091 PAYE 1 PANEL 1
27 750008 v e s REGULATOR 2
28 303865 oy v 0 RING 2
29 850007 o R VARIABLE RESISTOR 2
30 701003 BAERAA Y F MAIN SWITCH 1
31 850004 R B VARIABLE RESISTOR 1
32 1783001 E I I BV 4 NEON LAMP 1
33 785001 RAES A 4 - F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 2
34 1745039 v F 4% —%— (#) INDICATOR CONPLETE 1
35 4106 ¥*Y /M3 X6 SCREW 2
36 204586 IEY- X SPRING WASHER 2
37 4100 ExY /M3 X6 SCREW 3
38 204586 EY- X SPRING WASHER 3
39 303448 & WASHER 3
40 302511 EEREEE T ¥ INDICATION PLATE 1
41 303721 RN -Y - SPACER 1
42 4119 ¥ XY /M3 x8 SCREW 1
43 204586 AR S s SPRING WASHER 1
44 748011 IR AR B TAPPING SUPPORT 1
45 4118 2y¥y*Y,/M4xT SCREK 1
46 201252 IEY- X SPRING WASHER 1
47T 4105 ¥2Y/M3x15 SCRENW 1
48 204586 AN SPRING WASHER 1
49 4122 F3Y/M4x10 SCREW 2
50 201252 AR 384 SPRING WASHER 2
51 760216 Sy - SHASSIS 1
52 742314 N— %2 (RE) HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 1
53 742105 VA KT =T CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT) 1
54 742364 N—%RA (tv%—) HARNESS (SENSOR) 1
55 303500 T3y b (M) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
56 303499 EXER BRACKET 1
57 4911 A2 (F) /4. 1 SCREW 3
58 748007 AF =T STAPLE 4
59 748002 R WIS BAND 2
60 748004 R I BAND 3
61 742257A91 W@ 3 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
62 742257-91 M@ 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
63 742257B91 M@ 3 - K POWER SOURCE CORD 1
64 742257C91 B2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1

19—



3/ EX5204-82(BT184)

N

EX5204-82 (BT184)

BT184H RS
BT184 Specific parts

@ SW=3mm
@SW=4mm‘5mm

€




Rt ATRNE

ER&H
REF. PART NO.
NO. HRES

1 308040-91

2 179759-35

3 5117

4 179760-35

5 5508

6 179762-91

T 5478

8 308041

9 7021

10 179761-15

11 7021

12 201185

13 179765-15

14 270037C
*15 277114
*16 277116
x17 277109
18 XXXXXX

19 271010A

WMYHNR ®
ST TNJIE

NIV (Bendll
SRS I VAN S VRN B RN b VA

4

HOS B
N -

SREE BEIIEH NHIREY

IRHH
=

SN UE UYmN\< -~
-7\ N QT
F S a o -

S NN
T =
| >

( &)

1 .

BT184

— 14—

NAME

THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
BLADE
SCREW

CABLE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

CLOTH PLATE
PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY
SPECIFIC PARTS

b et Pt ph i — O e DD e et et bt



#E5ITE A (#8) (15H~188)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.15~P.18)

(1) EHO0
()  EHON
1

KEHOIO(EX5203-12/223. EX5205-12/223)
EHO11 (EX5204-02H/223)

EHO10 N
eHot1  (15)
EHO10
EHo1 (17)

— 15—



#B|5IEM (1)

REF.
NO.

QbW

OWooID

11
12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.
e E s

301250C91
301791C91

301251
301254
301252

301253
1175-2
301793
301794
301795

4009-1
301255
1229

201211C91
212268A91

205835
2058354
2905
137142
303312A

303313
5229
301256
301796
1216

303314
303317
303318

1231
8310006

5292
716006
5315
748005
1202

301259
301260
301297
5315
5516

5292

W
%
~&

2 ohop

~\¥
BEoZF

“opoh ¥ B ObOb RE A

R NE X

>N #
axa 3*
—_—— W [9]]

B\

F oMy 3iucok
N\ &=

ERHNEE BIH NN

~
-

NT TN
N> 2N\

D-N'

VAN TR N AN
oy
-t

NN THRE
<\

GO US Y
- |

N GNHBEE NVUNEN

NESSS HYIESE JHANEADS HNNEY MEH2Y HaHyH karHr kHAEHER ®
QO \NOFFE avaikao

INEEE NANEN
N\ B SR

=
XA
AN

aQ

@]

S~

[Ny

op

B B

i

X 3 X

~

cow
==

S w

2ERa O

HEMMING GUIDE (1)

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
GUIDE SET

CLOTH GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

GUIDE

SCREW

GUIDE SET

CLOTH GUIDE

GUIDE

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM)

AUXILIARY PLATE
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
STOPPER
STOPPER
SCREW

DETECTOR

SPRING

STOPPER

SCREW

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
DETECTOR
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

DETECTOR REGULATOR
DETECTOR GUIDE
DETECTOR GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

QT.

B DO DD e s [ — e — b et b ek — e DD Pt et D [

OO DD bt bt s



#ESIEAR (#B) (158 ~18H)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.15~P.18)

EHO10
EHO11
T

rEHO] 0(EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223)
EHO11 (EX5204-02H/223)

—17—



5| (2) HEMMING GUIDE (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR EF s & NAME QT.
1 302203-91 mEHAAEME (#) RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 5513 B xvy/C38 SCREW 1
3 204888 m/v = SPRING 2
4 3144 AA+vH/C8 NUT 1
5 301264 L] SHAFT 1
6 1285 Bigxry/C4 SCREW 1
7 301265A BN/ H GUIDE/SHAFT 1
8 4554 kExY /M3 X3 SCREW 1
9 5517 BiExv/C5 SCREW 1
10 811031 vyv /7 4F SOLENOID 1
11 301267 737 v bk BRACKET 1
12 4009-1 ExT/7CHB5xT. 5 SCREW 2
13 301268 Vs = LEVER 1
14 2193 AAXTY/C5H5x8., 5 SCREW 1
15 1132 ¥xY,/C4x21., 5 SCREW 2
16 3091 AR+ F/CA4 NUT 2
17 301269 V7 LINK 1
18 5256 BiExY/C5H SCREW 2
19 301273 il AN — FRONT COVER 1
20 1216 2V /C4x565. 5 SCREW 2
21 5429 kEx*xY/C65 x4, 17 SCREW 1
22 1457-1 ExY/C56x3. 3 SCREW 1
23 301262 7357wk BRACKET 1
24 7021 ExrT /M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
25 7026 ETxrTY /M4 x25 SCREW 1

26 240332 AN - Y - SPACER 1

27 301263 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
28 1216 3T /C4 x5, 5 SCREW 1
29 301270 vy - LEVER 1

30 301271 T YN R SPRING 1

31 301272 AN =7 SLEEVE 1

32 5515 B xY/C4 SCREW 1

33 716007 E T s v REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1

34 7018 ExTY /M4 x6 SCREW 1

35 748005 sy CLAMP 1

36 7018 ExTY /M4 X6 SCREW 1

37T 742094 - F (fEMARE) JUNCTION CORD 1

38 742095 oAk~ F (BERE) JUNCTION CORD 1

39 742096 k- F (Vv /2 A4 F ) JUNCTION CORD 1

40 283 AN+ /6MM WRENCH/6MM 1

— 18—



#E5IEMR (48) (19 H~22K)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.19~P.22)

\
3/5»4 110 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223)




#B5IE R (3)

PART NO.
wmeEs

308135-91
301251
301254
301252
301253

1175-2

4009-1
301255

1229
308136-91

2905
137142
205835

5229
303312A

303313
301256
1216
308141
7209

308139
7007
5478

811077-91
70117

308137-91
4527

308140
7007

308143-91

7017
303314
303317
303318

1231

810006
5292
716006
5315
748005

1202
301259
301260
301297

5315

5316
5292

THOMDR B
~ &
o

By HAEEEH
AN
—~ANaa 3

ZNEDN
Bud ¢ oBuSul
N&Em N &\mN\ >

WEENE MHEZEHE HHENHA AR R
i i
N>

—
ey

NS HUN FFUS Y
\q

N TNV
ANE R CAN

>
BV A
N

A
<N\

IR AN
pAEVEERN

TERFd HNHESH JHFHT HeB|HES
ANENN NTHEEN

VRS

N>

SN ANV

R
N#MMBEN VNENS

LN

F2 ESI®SH
ANV

NG NEEEW

@

Qo

g AN

=

Q|

QN QOFIIFIBQ Yoo

(&)
)

#

#l

g

=

al

S

~

NE®

L

[#)]

Z o,
=

[&)]

HEMMING GUIDE (3)

NAME QT.
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
GUIDE SET

CLOTH GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

GUIDE

ke ot Pt Pt

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)

Pt bt e DD O\

SCREW

WASHER
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

REGULATOR

[ T el

FLAT SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW
CONNECTING BAR
SCREW

Pt Pt et b

LINK
SCREW
SCREW
SOLENOID
SCREW

o — DD

LEVER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

— DD b e s

SCREW
DETECTOR
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

[ e )

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

DETECTOR

SCREW

CLAMP

B DD b=t b b

SCREW

DETECTOR REGULATOR
DETECTOR GUIDE
DETECTOR GUIDE
SCREW

OO, et et B

SCREW
SCREW

N DN



#5IE M (#8) (19 H~22H)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.19~P.22)

( EH110 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223)




51 (4)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W& B H

302203-91

1

2 5513
3 204888
4 3144
5 301264

1285

3012654

5517

6
7
8 4554
9
0 811031

11 308138

12 4009-1

13 301268
14 2193
15 7025

16 4821
17 301269
18 5256
19 308142
20 1216

21 5429

22 1457-1

23 301262
24 7021
25 7026

26 240332
27 301263
28 1216
29 301270
30 301271

31 301272
32 5515
33 716007
34 7018
35 748005

36 7018
37 742094
38 742095
39 742096
40 742202

*

B
B
\ o

N NE
0 o

CEENE BNEEH O®
el
N o~

TIT NI
A ANANE
SANNE:G
=N\

N
AR

-
PN+ W T

A =N

~
4

+
AN
X

NSFFZNVB wB
"

8
o =

~
-

p
X

*
+

X

2BEro0 a N B\ a-
W ol

C o > e e AN e =L

NN dl NN
AVANAS S VAN

[

]

P

cam%i
N3 NNeNN N

N
@]

~
-

\':
4
'l
-,
N

O U |
X

NN VN\EUJ

TR O NI
3

[
NEHE X
TEMo Yo
NS
AEBE
o ——

HEEHEEH +THEREXN FTHIHN HHEANFF HIWSH

BTN ANEBEIC
(VRS SREEN

HEMMING GUIDE (4

NAME QT.

RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

SHAFT

[ N

SCREW
GUIDE/SHAFT
SCREW

SCREW
SOLENOID

Ll el B ey

BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW

Bttt DD b

NUT

LINK

SCREW

FRONT COVER
SCREW

DO wt DN = DO

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

F‘MF—GMH

SPACER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

LEVER
SPRING

Ptk ke punek

SLEEVE

SCREW

REVOLUTION DETECTOR
SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

Dot et gt Pk PN [ R S Y



EHo10,011 F¥ANE3a

Option
EH010,011




EHI FO—5— (1) EH CONTROLLER (1)

A SPECIFIC PARTS
REF. PART NO.
NO. W@ BT & W NAME QT.
1 760200-9J E Ha2r tO -5 — EH CONTROLLER 1
2 202013 2w ardLin RUBBER PLUG 2
3 303026 % & WASHER 2
4 4107 ¥ xT/ 4 X 16 SCREW 2
5 201252 AR 355 SPRING WASHER 2
6 4802 AKAF v E/MA4 NUT 2
7 303500 T3 v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
8 303499 7 37 b BRACKET 1
9 4911 AxV(F) /4. 1 SCREW 3
10 748007 A7 =T W STAPLE 4
11 748004 € - X IV F BAND 3
12 748002 - AN BAND 2
13 742257A91 ®W®#H 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
14 742257-91 ®B#H 3 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
15 742257B91 ®#B®W 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
16 742257C91 ®#H a3 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
17 2700378B sy XSV —F (%) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
18 270505A 77 v (#) FAN COMPLETE 1
19 708004 Y A4 F KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
20 303010 T3y b () BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 197 735w b BRACKET 1
22 4300 AAXY /M5B X550 SCREW 2
23 4805 Ay /M5 NUT 2
24 204585 B & WASHER 2
25 4910 AxT (¥) /6. 1 SCREW 2

JI V/ p—






I7—RIWTIps &R PLO20 PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER

REF. PART NO.

NO. & & & 5 Z N NAME QT.
1 511017-91 729V % — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 511001 7y - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 308037 + 7N KNUCKLE 1
4 601068 i F CONNECTOR 1
5 301497 737 v b BRACKET 1
6 4515 ExTY /M6 X1 4 SCREW 2
7 204293 AN L SPRING WASHER 2
8 532006-91 T 7 /N7 (#) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
9 531001 7 N7 AIR VALVE 1

10 201759 H Ry b GASKET 2
11 601002 I # F JOINT 2
12 600014 Foa -7 TUBE 2
13 601043 Y -7 SLEEVE 2

14 306731 7 Z 5 v b BRACKET 1

15 300468 77 Faxr—- 4 — ACTUATOR I

16 300469 A5 - COLLAR 1

17 4320 AARXTY /M6 Xx10 SCREW 3

18 306733 ¥w bvrruaw F PITMAN ROD 2

19 303991 =W aA b BALL JOINT 2

20 4806 AAF Y EFE /M6 NUT 2

21 204293 ANE s SPRING WASHER 2

22 522007 V¥ab-—4%— (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1

23 522008 74NV % —VFalV-—%—FILTER/REGULATOR 1

24 601053 # F JOINT ]

25 601049 h—- XY aAq st CONNECTOR r

26 608002 74 v -1 F HOSE BAND 1

27 300372 7357 v b BRACKET 1

28 4304 AAXTY /M6 X16 SCREW 2

29 210061 & WASHER 2

30 4806 AAFY b/ ME6 NUT 2

31 4901 S SCREW 2

— 06—



N .

%

@ EX3200 Series

b7 79 —x kBR<
Except chatapiror foot

EX3200 Series
b7y iz
Chatapiror foot

_/

EX5203-22/233/TK
EX5204-01/223/TK
EX5204-02/233/TK
EX5204-24/445/TK

EX5214-01/233/TK
EX5214-03/333/TK
EX5214-03C3/333/TK
EX5214-24/445/TK

EX5204-32R1/223/TK
EX5204-32R2/223L/TK
EX5204-32R2/223/TK

EX5214-43/333/TK
EX5214-53/333/TK
EX5214-53C3/333/TK
EX5214-54/433/TK
EX5214-54/444/TK
EX5214-54/445/TK




TKF—7"hy i —

FEHRAvF-EF RV F
REF. PART NO.
NO. & &E® & MW
1 308000-91 + -7 %
2 308061 8% X
3 308006 7V =4
4 7063 ¥/
5 308007-91 Lt H
6 303096 E # /Y =
7 303097 ik X %)
8 308002 T H
9 7154-HC ¥ % ¥ /
10 308003 HEN
11 7154 T xT/
12 308004 74 A
13 308014 74
14 7031 TxT/
15 301165 ¥ =%
16 5084 NAXY
17 308005 FPr -0
18 7154 TxT/
19 308009 M B AR
20 7154 ¥ xT/
21 308035 T 5y
22 45138 ¥ xT/
23 308013 7T 35y
24 4515 T xT/
25 4501 T xS
26 303067 ARE - s
27 308012 757
28 7018 T xT/
29 3001 m*x< /7
30 303510 FHARAA
31 303511 F Y RA
32 742067 g o —
33 748003 a-F7
34 2905 ExT/
35 708004 e XA
36 303010 7T Z 7y
37 197 7T 57y
38 4300 AN RY
39 4805 Nty
40 204585 &
41 4910 x|
42 308095 > B

2R =
w

AN
[Ne!

2 =z

EEr2T

(o1 @]

NN RcH o
O o

-\ T T
N\ =

R

Hor s

B

AN
o

oSS w

TKO20-:-TKO21

TK120-TK121

- (&)

IC$)

a1 X

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE

FRAME

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION

SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY

PUSH SWITCH

JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW
UNCURLER

TK TAPE CUTTER
PUSH SWITCH & KNEE SWITCH

QT.

Y _—D0 DD — B DD £ =t DD = B pme i = DD — DD e - DD Pk O\ bk ket _—DND =

B OO DD st

Lol S



N

TK120, TK121 ’.
Vgl

(

1 TK022

—29—



JLIAR - IT7—= o4 — SOLENOID & AIR CYLINDER

REF. PART NO.

NO. #&EEF & NAME QT.
1 811018 YV /A4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 811033 YVv I/ 4F SOLENOID 1
3 301170 7357w b BRACKET 1
4 179451-05 ¥ ¥ — GEAR 1
5 4534 2T /M6 x14 SCREW 1
6 301172 1 S AARE SPRING 1
7 5422 BitxY//C65 SCREW 2
8 301173 757w b BRACKET 1
9 5053 ETxY/C4 x4, 8 SCREW 2
10 811073-91 v v/ 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
11 811056-91 v Vv /7 A4 F SOLENOID 1
12 308015 735 % vk BRACKET 1
13 5328 TxY/C4x6. 3 SCREW 2
14 7018 TrI /M4 X6 SCREW 1
15 4821 AAFYF/MA4 NUT 1
16 742242-91 M2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
17 513016 TPy ¥y - (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
18 513017 VAV AIR CYLINDER 1
19 301245 7357 vk BRACKET 1

20 601042 Mt F CONNECTOR 2

21 301246 57 RACK 1

22 301247 h SHAFT 1

23 5185 kLxY /C8 X1 SCREW 1

24 301248 BB AR DRIVE PLATE 1






HlET=yb

REF.
NO.

Ul W —

PART NO.
I % ®
605008-91 & 4 =2
522008 714
300372 7T 5
4304 AR X
210061 K &
4806 A A
4910 KR
601049 "= 2
608002 74P
602004 i F
601002 I 4k F
201759 H AN
532004 7 N
601042 M F
555001 7 7 F
601020 2= N
601002 I Mk F
201759 AN
600013 F o2 —
600014 F o2 -
300220 NV T
300216 7 5
5118 Eox T
137142 M &
5183 FRx Y
3044 A A
137142 M &
531001 = 7 N
601002 1 4 F
201759 H Ry
600015 F a2 -
600016 F o2 —
601043 A1) -
197 7 5
4910 7

P (VRS BT
w4 N7 | <

VA =N
NN~

N -
< N

H

NN

NN N

~SNNYNY 2 '
H -

AN

7

~
-

< 7

aQ QTr\

- N -

2 <

W

At

2V -4 -

TAaAd

W

2 —

_ 39

CONTROL UNIT

NAME QT.

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

DO DD k= b

NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
HOSE BAND
CONNECTOR

Pt ek BN DN

JOINT

GASKET

AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR
AIR ACTUATOR

— DD et b g

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

[ G

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

[ ol o=

NUT 1
WASHER 1
AIR VALVE 1
JOINT 2
GASKET 2

TUBE (4X6X830) 1
TUBE 1
SLEEVE 4
BRACKET 1
SCREW 1



i/~
COMMON PARTS

®~®

1

AC100V, 200V/250V

TK020, TKO021

AC380V @

AC200v/250v( 2

AC100V

AC380V

—33—



TK3kbA—-7-— TKO20-TKO21 TK CONTROLLER

REF. PART NO.

NO. MBS EHF % ® NAME QT.
1 1760040 TKavybto-35-— TK CONTROLLER (200/250V) 1
2 17420175 BE - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
3 760041 TKay +toa-—-35— TK CONTROLLER (100V) 1
4 1790001 A —-FF352 2 AUTO TRANSFORMER 1
5 4122 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
6 303448 & WASHER 2
7 201252 AR SPRING WASHER 2
8 4804 AfaFv /M4 NUT 2
9 7420176 BE2-F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
10 760042 - 2 CASE |
11 202013 2w iavdna RUBBER PLUG 2
12 4107 T2/ M4x16 SCREW 2
13 303026 K & WASHER 2
14 4802 A+ /M4 NUT 2
15 201252 N e SPRING WASHER 2
16 791008 FS v R TRANSFORMER 1
17 4119 ¥ 3xY /M3 x8 SCREW 2
18 303550 & WASHER 2
19 204586 A 1 SPRING WASHER 2

20 4800 AfFy b/ M3 NUT 2
21 1772002 B a—- Xk - FUSE HOLDER 1
22 4105 Tx2Y /M3 X165 SCREW 1
23 303550 K& WASHER 2
24 204586 AN 33 SPRING WASHER 1
25 4800 AfaF v b/ M3 NUT 1
26 1771003 Ez2—-X (1 ) FUSE (14) 2
27 1701008 BERAA W F MAIN SWITCH 1
28 1783001 AV T NEON LAMP 1
29 742136 AAYFANY - TN CABLE 1
30 1742137 YV J)A4 FWAY -7 CABLE/SOLENOID 1
31 771004 t2—-X(3A) FUSE (3A) 2
32 1752024 EHWABEI2IZ2 2 - CONNECTOR/CONTROL BOARD 1
33 4104 EXY /M3 X110 SCREW 2
34 204586 A SPRING WASHER 2
35 1745022 7Ty v b ES (M) PRINTED CIRCUIT PANEL 1
36 748011 gw ¥y yuat— TAPPING SUPPORT 1
37 4118 2w ¥ x2Y /M4 x T SCREW 1
38 301498 # R K INDICATION PLATE 1
39 1771001 ka—-—X(2A) FUSE (24) 2
40 303500 TS5y b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
41 303499 73545 v b BRACKET 1
42 4911 AT (®) /4. 1 SCREW 3
43 742044 @2 — F (VV /2 A4 F) JUNCTION CORD 1
44 748004 ¥ — X)X K BAND 3
45 760044 TKz2>btu-—-35 — TK CONTROLLER 1
46 742087 B — K POWER SUPPLY CORD 1

47 1790003 - FF35v 2R AUTO TRANSFORMER 1

48 791022 FS v TRANSFORMER 1

49 742085 BBAHLY — T W . POWER INPUT CABLE 1

50 742143 BBEAAY —-T W POWER INPUT CABLE 1

51 742107 BBAHY - TN POWER INPUT CABLE 1

52 742139 ACER®"Y - K LEAD WIRE 1

53 742138 ACE®Y —F LEAD WIRE 1

54 742144 ACRR®BRY —F LEAD WIRE 1

— 84—



\
g/ TK120,TK121

e
AC100V
AC200V @
AC220V <
AC240V




TKarAa—>—
REF. PART NO.
NO. W& BB
1 1760154-91
2 760177
3 1760176
4 202013
5 303026
6 4107
T 201252
8 4802
9 4100
10 204586
11 303448
12 745063
13 4100
14 303448
15 3037218B
16 4100
17 701008
18 783001
19 4100
20 204586
21 303448
22 791036
23 4110
24 303448
25 4804
26 T72002
27 4105
28 303550
29 204586
30 4800
31 771001
32 742314
33 742315
34 742316
35 302385
36 303500
37 303499
38 4911
39 748002
40 T48007
41 T42257A91
42 T42257-91
43 T742257B91
44 T42257C91

k=

. O BNEx—=S R
ANAN BN B 1§
W >NXNN
AN AN o

~
-

BUtE-
BN\ < B\

~
-

R

H >t
OB NERE NNBIN BIIIX

SHy¥YBE NBHAEBE
VAN BuuXNy
BNYAN 3 \&

NN

tEH 8
BENIUD NN NN

+
N

~
Pl

SFoEHEN
BN N

<G|
SEH NN

+ R’

4

I

Sl
PN NN

I ST U
dU—~S S

I

BAAEH NAEIYY M>>ScoSwr
T T

SEEHS YUY
Huyy
|

=

= =

TVUS X

TTmHTT

TK120-TK121

SN
X =2

wdw

=
X% X
- |

ACTE» =
E N~ —
SN

)

ANANT!

36—

NAME

TK CONTROLLER
SHASSIS

COVER

RUBBER PLUG
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
TK BOARD
SCREW
WASHER
SPACER

SCREW

MAIN SWITCH
NEON LAMP
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
TRANSFORMER
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

FUSE HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

FUSE (2A4)

HARNESS (POWER SOURCE)
HARNESS (SOLENOID)
HARNESS (SWITCH)

SEAL

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

STAPLE

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

TK CONTROLLER

QT.

D LD = — e e [ oD D W [V oo D N SRS oD DD s

O WY



b7 75 —fis &8 <

Fxcept chatapiror foot

EX3200 Series
Fo oy —fiix
Chatapiror foot

SN

. 17
LGP
N G

Q
S

ey N2

77y — s &FR Y

Except chatapiror foot

EX3200 Series
b7y —4x
Chatapiror foot




ATTF—Thya—

REF.
NO.

PART NO
W &5

308000-91
308061
308006
7063
308007-91

R
N
NP> ¥

G
=

303096
303097
308002
7154-1C
308003

>

M HNTHI
AN N
=

AN

7154
308004
308014

7031
301165

I =

RENNH RHEAFHE BHFHIBY
[ A N

NENANANAN

VN &\

2|

5084
308005
7154
308009
7154

NN\ Y\
>\

NENEB
GG

308035
4518
308013
4515
4501

HHEAdHY HETHAH
DY VEN IPYAN ]
BE2r2r 2R

303067

308012
7018
3001

308001-91

~
-

IRV Y
NUUSE weIuy

FNNETEH NN\
SO T
N Qb

308062
308010-91
308017
301240
301236

B ONVEHRNC

BHEIN
b Rl

301237
301238

A BB AR

3
wE EES -~

NE EHEV

I

w WO

(]

DX N W

AT120-AT121

AT221-AT204

(#4)

N7 TrWw

38—

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE

FRAME

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

PINION

SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

NAME PLATE

PIPE ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

AT TAPE CUTTER

QT.

P bk ek ek —_— N DD — DO [ R I RSN B = e DO DD = DO bt B\ bt et — DO

[SSRN oV



3% rh (Narrow)

@ Exrh (Wide)

*7a>
Option

EX5203-22/233/AT
EX5204-01/223/AT
EX5204-02/233/AT
EX5204-24/445/AT
EX5204-32R1/223/AT
EX5204-32R2/223L/AT
EX5204-32R2/223/AT

EX5214-01/233/AT
EX5214-03/333/AT
EX5214-03C3/333/AT
EX5214-24/445/AT
EX5214-43/333/AT
EX5214-53/333/AT
EX5214-53C3/333/AT
EX5214-54/433/AT
EX5214-54/444/AT
EX5214-54/445/AT




JL/AKN Y —tyh SOLENOID & SENSOR SET

Pt gk pdt pmd Pk

FEXAyF -ATHRBE R PUSH SWITCH & AT SPECIFIC PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. R ESR % & NAME QT.
1 811073-91 Y Vv /7 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 811056-91 YV /7 4 K SOLENOID 1
3 301170 TS5y b BRACKET 1
4 179451-05 F ¥ — ‘ GEAR 1
5 4534 2 /M6 x 14 (F ) SCREW 1
6 301172 I S AVANE SPRING 1
7 . 5422 Bfitxv/C65 SCREW 2
8 308015 735 45 v b BRACKET 1
9 5328 T2 /C4%x6. 3 SCREW 2
10 7018 T2/ M4 X6 SCREW 2

11 4821 AAFY F/MA4 NUT 1
12 742242-91 s ff a3— F JUNCTION CORD 1
13 308016-91 v 4% — (v k) SENSOR SET 1
14 712011-91 4%t 4 CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
15 7162 E 2 ,/M3., 5x10 SCREW 2
16 7156 Y32 /M2. 5 x 3. 4 SCREW 2

17 1748003 a- K20 yw s CLAMP 1

18 7018 L2V /M4 X6 SCREW 1

19 716007 B 85 R W 3 REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1

20 7018 E (2T /M4 x6 SCREW 1

21 748005 14 a2y CLAMP 2

22 7018 TxY /M4 X6 SCREW 2

23 742236-91 gt - F JUNCTION CORD 1

24 748002 -3 - AN 4 BAND 2

25 303510 FRAALYF (M) PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1

26 303511 FPWRAAYF PUSH SWITCH

27 742067 hodt o — K JUNCTION CORD

28 748003 a-FrFz29yYyw 7 CLAMP

29 2905 (2T /C5 x4, 5 SCREW

30 270037A sy X7V —F (M) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

31 2700354 yazx7Vv—+F (mh) CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 1

32 2705058 77 v FAN 1

33 308095 B UNCURLER 1

34 742243-91 gk a2 — K JUNCTION CORD 1






AT Ltz yb AT121 DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO.

NO. EH@®mEF & W NAME QT.
1 300388A9J ¥ X b KFS5 LWt DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
2 300389-9J L # (#) TOP COVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 300390-JA #F A& 1k COVER/BODY 1
4 300392 AR v b GASKET 1
5 300391 14 KFEy GUIDE PIN 4
6 4202 Y2/ M5X16 SCREW 4
7 300393AJA X )N - v 7 R BOX 1
8 811057-91 v Vv /4 F SOLENOID 1
9 300394 7 37 v b BRACKET 1

10 4121 2T/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
11 300395-91 # VALVE 1
12 1458 k*Y /C5H5 %6 SCREW 2
13 300400 Ak F CONNECTOR 1
14 300401 owv 2+ wvt NUT 2
15 300402 M F CONNECTOR 1
16 300403 w7 +wh NUT 2
17 300404-91 H A 7w b GASKET 1
18 4202 ETF*Y /M5B X16 SCREW 2
19 4805 ARy P/ MDbB NUT 2

20 303067 AN 2 SPRING WASHER 2

21 300393-JA 71w —-—dkKw 7 R FILTER BOX 1

22 300400 ik F CONNECTOR 1

23 300401 w7+t NUT 2

24 300407-91 7 1« WV Z — FILTER 1

25 4202 FxTY/ M5 X16 SCREW 2

26 4805 ANAF+ /MG NUT 2

27 303067 AN 4 SPRING WASHER 2

28 300409 it F HANDLE 1

29 300410 A COVER 1

30 4202 ¥xrY /M5B X16 SCREW 4

31 204585 G WASHER 4

32 4805 A+ F /M5 NUT 4

33 303067 AN 3 SPRING WASHER 4

34 210525 8 NAME PLATE 1

35 300411 77 AN —=FIF 4L FIBER DRUM 1

36 600006A WA E - R SUCTION TUBE 1

37 600050 2 R § HOSE 2

38 601046 duLHh R RUBBER CUFF 4

39 608000 K= AN F CORD BAND 4

40 308080-UA W8 2 WASTE CHUTE TOP 1

41 4904 Axv (L) 3. 5 SCREW 3

42 300412 #aeR LATCH 1

43 300413 INA T Y F SADDLE 1

44 4905 A2V (F) /4. 5 SCREW 2

45 T742237-91 ka2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1






AT LEYE AT204 DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO.

NO. H & FF & & NAME QT.
1 300517-91 ¥ A L K35 4tw b DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
2 300519-91 XNV F a2y -—-+®w b VENTURI SET 1
3 300033F N Foa) - VENTURI 1
4 560004-91 & & SOLENOID VALVE 1
5 4111 ETxTV /M5 X6 SCREW 2
6 4805 AAaAF Y F/ M5 NUT 2
7 300378 755 v b BRACKET 1
8 4301 AAXY /M5B X265 SCREW 2
9 4805 AAF Y F/MS5 NUT 2

10 204585 B & WASHER 2
11 601071 ik F CONNECTOR 1
12 600006A Wb iR — R SUCTION TUBE 1
13 600007A it ik — R EXHAUST TUBE 1
14 742340-91 Mk 22 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
15 300104A Do bav i - (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1

16 300105 Vo bav 2 a2 - (L) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1

17 300106 Yy rav 2y - (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1

18 300365 74NE-R7 FILTER SUPPORT 1

19 300107A 714N E - AIR FILTER 1

20 300108 1k X & RING 1

21 300110 757wk (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1

22 300109 7% vk (B) BRACKET 1

23 4301 AAXTY /M5B X265 SCREW 2

24 4805 AA+Y EF/MSB NUT 2

25 204585 B & WASHER 2

26 4910 Ax*xTY (¥) /5. 1 SCREW 2

27 4113 TxrxTY /M4 x20 SCREW 3

28 303448 HE & WASHER 3

29 4803 ANAT Y EF/MA4 NUT 3

30 303448 L7 WASHER 3

31 601063 7R —-ZAT3aA v F JOINT 1

32 608002 74 v - N F HOSE BAND 1

—A4—



45—



S AN T Ltyh

REF.
NO.

bW —

PART NO.
o &5

300414A9J
300415-9J
300390-JA
300392
300391

4202
300416-JA
300407-91
300404

4202

4805
303067
300409
300400
300417

300401
300418
300419
300420
300421

210525
300411
308080-UA
4904
308078-91

4110
600091
300426-91
608002

4301

4805
204585
600006A
600007A
600050

601046
608000
300413

4905
300412

742238-91

-
B

AN PN
TYIF~T

N
I
AN R N A
=

=T |

\' -~

HEISFH @Y R

3N A
GRS

. St

(=
B <
-

~ N\
-y s

EEd
e B

NEEED

INTENF UVUSHHS
mR KR A

Z
~
-
N

JFI2BH O SHENER
R REN ~ =
=S

AR Y
AR

N
-

| ESBRPR BH-A\VmEN
I
NN

IERESH

L =F L
—~3 > \3
H7rmUN

B OBEX
BT OBl

UomeNNy N

|
.

AT221

Lty bk

AN
w

N =BV s
arnd

=
o

) /4.

— A

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

NUT
BASE
VALVE
PIN
SPRING

NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW
AIR BLOWER

SCREW

TUBE
VENTURI SET
HOSE BAND
SCREW

NUT

WASHER
SUCTION TUBE
EXHAUST TUBE
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
CORD BAND
SADDLE
SCREW

LATCH

JUNCTION CORD

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

QT.

— - B B 0O b e — L) e b [SCRSCI CN CF XY = = s 00 OO OO0 r— = = S s —

_ D — DO



Q Xo Q \
(X, @E

QN@*&. n
~/,
R/

\\ ,\




AT dA—7— AT CONTROLLER

REF. PART NO.

NO. H & FEHF & NAME QT.
1 1760153-91 A Tartwo-5-— AT CONTROLLER 1
2 760172 r— 2 CASE 1
3 4100 ExT /M3 X6 SCREW 6
4 745061 AT ® & & | AT CONTROL BOARD 1
5 791034 bR TRANSFORMER 1
6 742305 nN—-%2X (eax-XH) HARNESS (FOR FUSE) 1
T 742311 N = % A HARNESS 1
8 742306 N—-%2Z2(rv-H) HARNESS (FOR SENSOR) 1
9 742309 n— % 2 HARNESS 1

10 742308 N — % R HARNESS 1
11 742307 N — F A HARNESS 1
12 742310 N — xR HARNESS 1
13 302531 ALy FRAER LATCH 1
14 701013 A594 FAAYF SLIDE SWITCH 1
15 4800 AV EF/M3 NUT 2
16 201252 AR s SPRING WASHER 2
17 303448 & WASHER 2
18 748030 A - F9H-F SUPPORT 6
19 760175 vy - KR PLATE 1
20 4100 Tx7 /M3 X6 SCREW 2
21 772004 B a-—-XdH - FUSE HOLDER 2
22 771004 Ea—-X(3A) FUSE (3A4) 2
23 771006 Ez2-X(5A) FUSE (5A) 1
24 771007 ka2-X(20A) FUSE (20A) 1
25 760173 A SHASSIS 1
26 4100 EFxTY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
27 4121 ExrT /M4 X6 SCREW 4
28 4105 ¥xY /M3 X156 SCREW 1
29 303550 K & WASHER 3
30 4800 AA+TYEFE/M3 NUT 1
31 760174 LI RAR: % PANEL (FRONT) 1
32 4100 ExT /M X 6 SCREW 2
33 850006 " KK Hl & VARIABLE RESISTOR 2
34 704005 g-%Yy-—-24wF ROTARY SWITCH 1
35 704006 TATENVAAYF DIGITAL SWITCH 2
36 750008 V9= REGULATOR 2
37 701012 AA v F SWITCH 1
38 785009 BREX¥AA - F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 3
39 1783004 n4nay b3 7 PILOT LAMP 1
40 4911 AxT (F) /4 1 SCREW 4
41 748007 AT —T7W STAPLE 5
42 748002 KN F BAND 2
43 748004 B - X IV F BAND 3
44 T742244A91 BIW 22 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
45 T742244-91 @WW a2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
46 742244B91 ®B W 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
47 T742244C91 @®B®W a2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1






KSFx1—2hyZ—

PART NO.
waEs

308045-91
308073
308055
308058
308046-91

308074
308056
308059
308049-91
8421

7063
179458-05

7063

7039
179459-05

7143

4535

4819
179460-25
240053

7063
7032
7120
202174
210766

308035
4518
308036
304085
7078

308060

7143
301240
301236
301237

301238
308047-91
308075
308063-91
7017

7008
303086

b3

v h

MM EH
| &

>&

Al
-’o

AN NN ACH
SEREE
TANBEN 4>

~GG -~
TERX BXER=X

AN AVAW

NH N\

NN\
2=

MEN NN FIBNN
~
-
NN

TUT VBGYUL

AN NN
=2 (=T

BEIUSE

SRS RSN
BEEEEE =

~
<

<
NN N U

NIFH A EHEEINE NFUNU

HIRHY BEEEHY HRrHEN F3HHEE ANSHER FPEHAHR 39Tl $FT8BY R

ISEEERCANEEE

$H
Y
|

NWd Mo I

2 X X
W

—~ e~ e~
EFFE X

~ 1
.

( 4 )

(#)

(#)

KS CHAIN CUTTER

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
NAME PLATE

LEVER

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE

NAME PLATE
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FRAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

MAVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BLOCK
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
NAME PLATE

PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW

SCREW
TUBE

QT.

B r = DD — —_ et et DD Pt e pd b b ek b [ ) P pmk ek i b e et ol

— et e et B

p—



BRI
Standard mode!

Vv
Heavy weight materials

L&

Wide seam

J

(1)~ @)

N\

Toe closing

VeI

Light weight materials

—5l—




KHFTz—2hy 52—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
waE s

308020A91
308065
308022A
308020B91
308066

3080228
308020C91
308067
308022C
308020D91

308068
308022D
308020E91
308069
308022E

308020191
308071
3080221
308021-91
308023-91

7063
308032

7019

8421
308026-91

7019
7155
308030
7155
4535

4819
308029
308031-92

7012
240150

201629
179726-05
308034
204115
179725-25

7064
202174
210766
308033

7154

308035
4518
308036
304085
7078

7008

7154-1C
301240
301236
301237

301238

P
\
&

I 3
\
o

HMEAM HHME=H
1E 13

\ \

& &

M N MR
e F =
\ \
¥ &

| &
L o

AV AN
4NN bV
22
A e A3

AN
NN NN

2R OR=E

FE-EH BFMYHANKA JHIBH AV AR HAWHat BHARHL X
N wWw W

NN NN WANIN CHMESN

NG

N
S
-

LN
ACANEN I
FUANGN

=

S TE -
(O -+

N E [E N
N
=

FUT UEUEC
N
=

GUR T

B N NTBU N
BEREBUYG O\
% BEBENN N\ ¥\

N OBEEEHHA HPCHY HERFBH NBIREF HEHENCI
MR X

A
D]
<

e LD DN
FIE XX

4w

[e o]

W o L W x

(4)

(#)

(&)

(#4)

(&)

( #1)

()

x 8

— 52—

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER

NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
FRAME PIPE

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

OIL MARK
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW
LOWER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE

NUT
LEVER
CRANK
SCREW
SPRING

RING
BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BLOCK
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE
YACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

KH CHAIN CUTTER

aT.

Pt s ot [N b BN et OND et i s Pk ik Pk [N et gk ot B\D et s BN e N P Pt ek s et o pd ot gt ok L Pt ekt fom et

BN bt b b



O@~®
D ®~@
O ®~@
OO

,r\\ —~ N
(\1!/' ¢ (g(D ~ (28;

"’

-

s Py T —

(12)+(20) ~ (28

N -

.

"~

S A

f

(26) (27)

0418 (20)~ (28,

L1~ (@)

BICISICIOICICIOIO

/\ 
(a?(

18—{(19) ~ (28)
SMoKR | 7TovEEOME | & H SPECIFICATIONS WM % QT
H & T FE | BEE
'SI:S‘A;’I;D g?’Rng\'gy}? = PHASE | VOLTS Hz @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
500005 1 100V 60Hz 2 — | — 2 2 2 2 —
500006 3 200V 60Hz 2 — | — 2 | 2 2 2 —
500011 3 220V 60Hz 2 —_ | — 2 2 2 2 —
; 500007 1 100V 50Hz 4 — | — 4 4 4 2 —
g TYP}Z 500008 3 200V 50Hz 4§ | — | — 4 4 4 2 | —
500009 1 220V 50Hz 4 _— | - 4 4 4 2 —
500013 3 200V 50Hz 4 — | — 4 4 4 S 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz 4 - | — 4 4 4 2 —
500017 1 240V 50Hz 4 | — 4 4 4 2 —
500005 1 100V 60Hz — 4 2 4 4 4 2 —
500006 3 200V 60Hz A 4 2 4 4 4 2 —
500011 3 220V 60Hz — 4 2 4 4 4 2 —
7 s 500007 1 100V 50Hz — 4 — 4 4 4 2 —
Z TYPE 500008 3 200V 50Hz — 4 — 4 4 4 2 -
500009 1 220V 50Hz — 4 — 4 4 4 2 —
500013 3 200V 50Hz — 4 — 4 4 4 2 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz — 4 — 4 4 4 2 —
500017 1 240V 50Hz — 4 — 4 4 4 2 —

53



JO7#%&E BLOWER ASSEMBLY.

REF. PART NO.

NO. ¥ &EE % W NAME QT.
1 500005 707 %x&E/ 1B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 1
2 500001 707 /1B BLOWER/1B 1
3 500006 Juv¥#®E,/ 2B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 1
4 500002 707 /2B BLOWER/2B 1
5 500011 707 %@/ 3B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/3B 1
6 500012 a7 /3B BLOWER/ 3B 1
7 500007 JTu7¥®E /1A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/I1A 1
8 500003 70w /1A BLOWER/ 1A 1
9 500008 JuvKE/2A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 1

10 500004 a7/ 2A BLOWER/2A 1
11 500009 o7 KEBE/TA BLOWER ASSEMBLY/TA 1
12 500010 Juawv/7A BLOWER/TA 1
13 500013 Ju7 %@® /2 A5 A~M BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG) 1
14 500014 Juav /2 A (®AHH) BLOWER (FOR STRONG) 1
15 608001 K= AN F HOSE BAND 1
16 500015 Juv ¥E/ 5 A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/5A 1
17 500016 70awv/5A BLOWER/5A 1
18 500017 7o KE/8A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/8A 1
19 500018 w7/ 8A BLOWER/8A 1
20 4328 AARNLEF/MS8 BOLT

21 4312 AAKRNLVE/MS8 BOLT

22 303846 AN =Y - SPACER

23 4808 Ay F/MS8 NUT

24 300294 N X E SPRING WASHER

25 300172 M @ WASHER

26 302198 757 v b SET PLATE

27 303997 757y b BRACKET

28 742099 BoMEa - F JUNCTION CORD 1






a7y vy a— WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. WS ES % NAME QT.
1 300305 Yy kav o oa - WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
2 300104A Jyryhbav e — (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
3 300105 Vo bav a2 — (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
4 300106 Yy bav a2 - (TF) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
5 300107A 74N - AIR FILTER 1
6 300108 Ik X & RING 1
7 300257 H Ay bk GASKET 1
8 600050 " - 2 HOSE 1
9 601047 BV I A RUBBER CUFF 1

10 601046 = BV B A { RUBBER CUFF 1
11 608000 h - 2N K CORD BAND 2
12 600006A WAk — R SUCTION TUBE 1
13 601003 = ZMFE () CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1
14 300110 7545w bk (B) (4) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 300109 735 % vk (B) BRACKET 1
16 4300 AARXRY /M5B X550 SCREW 2
17 4805 A+ vEFE/ M5 NUT 2
18 204585 M & WASHER 2
19 4910 A2V (®) /5. 1 SCREW 2
20 4113 T2V /M4x20 SCREW 3
21 4803 AAFTYEFEMA4 NUT 3
22 303448 4 WASHER 6

—5f—



HEEEXKE

H-Dust collector

THRERE

T-Dust collector

3 @ —@ AC100V
@— ~ AC200V

AC100V

AC200V

@ AC200V @) AC200V




HEERE
THERE

REF.
NO.

b W =

SOOI M

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

PART NO.
LI

304039
304040
304039A
304040A
300527-91

300541-91
300542-91
300528
300529
300530

300531
300532
300533
300534
300535

300536
300537
300538
300539
300540

300543
300545-91
300546
300547
300548-91

300527A91
300541A91

300542A91

S O NTmEAaE IHHADIT R

st

SEHRBMEN NEVSE

B3
&S|

N OB BB

S NHEES

XN NN TRy

HBHEA AXAEP Bl

2

FUN &2 18 <HSR
SUNEBSY v owp

(=R

By FEEERE

W

N

N2

X E
KR
KHE
kR
# ( #
7 2 -
a - F
v d A
v F
7

K

}~

#® (#
7 2 -
a-F

~—

~

—58—

H-DUST COLLECTOR
T-DUST COLLECTOR

NAME

H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
CASE COMPLETE

CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE
JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE
WASTE CHUTE

DOOR

CUSHION RUBBER

CASTER
PIPE
JOINT
HOSE BAND
TUBE

JOINT

WASTE CHUTE
FILTER

RING

FILTER

SWITCH

VACUUM REGULATOR
TUBE

BAND

ACCESSARY

CASE COMPLETE
CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE
JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE

QT.

Pt et h b b [ S S O 5 N WS Pt pd ek et b P ek pd et b

—















EMPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG.
COo,LTD.

Cat. No. 9650
© 1992 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	BT DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(5)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(6)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(7)
	LIST

	BT DEVICE(8)
	LIST

	HEMMING GUIDE(1)
	LIST

	HEMMING GUIDE(2)
	LIST

	HEMMING GUIDE(3)
	LIST

	HEMMING GUIDE(4)
	LIST

	EH CONTROLLER
	LIST

	PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER
	LIST

	TK TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TK SOLENOID/AIR CYLINDER
	LIST

	TK CONTROL UNIT
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER(1)
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER(2)
	LIST

	AT TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	AT SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	AT DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	AT WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	AT DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	AT CONTROLLER
	LIST

	KS CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	KH CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	BLOWER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE
	LIST

	H/T DUST COLLECTOR
	LIST


